GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4188

ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER MINORITY WELFARE PROGRAMMES
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the financial assistance provided by the Union Government to States for Area Intensive Programmes under minorities welfare programmes during each of the last three years; and

(b) the details of achievements made under the scheme during the said period State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (A. R. ANTULAY)

(a) The Area Intensive & Madarsa Modernization Programme(AIMMP) is being implemented by the Ministry of Human Resource Development. The details of financial assistance provided by the Union Government to the States under this programme during the last three years is given at Annexure.

(b) As reported by the Ministry of Human Resource Development the achievements under the area intensive scheme is as below:

Full/part grants given for opening/construction of buildings for 3(hO Primary/Upper Primary/ Secondary Schools; Seven residential Higher Secondary Schools for Girls. Construction of additional 3972 Class rooms. Up-gradation of 79 Primary schools to Upper Primary Schools and High Schools to Higher Secondary Schools. Construction of 31 Hostel buildings for Girls Higher Secondary Schools. Construction of Toilets/Urinals in 2540 schools.Provision of teaching-learning-material in 1303 Primary/Upper Primary Schools and provision of Library books, almirahs and furniture etc. in 849 Primary /Upper Primary/Secondary Schools. Provision of drinking water in 113 Primary/Upper Primary Schools. Electrification of 1230 Primary/Upper Primary/Secondary Schools. Provision of Science rooms/laboratories in 102 Primary/Upper Primary Schools and provision of 214 computers. Details of Madarsa Modernisation Programme are not maintained by the Central Government.
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